
Appearance:
Color:
Flavor:

14.5 7 6 0.3524 15 10

Per 100g
481.48
191.81
21.31
19.39
0.37
0.55

59.20
74.5
1.36

71.30
2.12
2.22
0.07

60.15
1.57

Limits
<50,000
<100
<10
Negative
Negative

Chopped sugar shelled milk chocolate candy.

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES
Varying sized pieces of milk chocolate flavored compound lentils, sugar shelled.
Red, Orange, Yellow, Green, Blue, and Brown colors.
Chocolate.

Issue Date: 10/12/2016 Revision: A

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

CONFECTIONERY COATING (SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, COCOA POWDER, WHEY POWDER, NONFAT MILK 
POWDER, SOY LECITHIN [AN EMULSIFIER], VANILLA), SUGAR, ARTIFICIAL COLOURING (INCLUDES RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 6 
LAKE, YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, BLUE1 LAKE), GUM ARABIC, CORN SYRUP, CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE.

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS: MILK AND SOY, MAY CONTAIN: PEANUTS, TREENUTS AND WHEAT

NUTRIENT
CALORIES

Pack Size:
Case Dimensions: 
L[depth]xWxH in. Case Cube(ft3): Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)

INGREDIENTS

TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)
DIETARY FIBER (g)
SUGARS (g)

PROTEIN (g)
VITAMIN A (IU)
VITAMIN C (mg)

CALORIES FROM FAT
TOTAL FAT (g)

SATURATED FAT (g)
TRANS FAT (g)
CHOLESTROL (mg)

SODIUM (mg)

Net Weight: (Kg.) 4.54
Case GTIN 0 06 51844 10478 4 Gross Weight: (Lbs.) 11.00

CALCIUM (mg)
IRON (mg)

Brand Name: TR Toppers Net Weight: (Lbs.) 10.00

Kosher Star-D Gross Weight: (Kg.) 4.99
Metal Detection 1.5mm Ferrous 1.8mm Non-Ferrous 2.0mm SS316

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES
Attributes
Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g)
Yeast and Mold  (cfu/g)
Coliforms  (cfu/g)
E. coli (MPN/g)

Country of Origin USA Density (lbs/gal)

Salmonella (/375g)

G362-100 Chopped Cocoa Gems 



1/4" #8 #12 Pan
48.6 - 59.3 28.6 - 45.2 1.7 - 3.1 2.5 - 11

Alternate Condition: N/A
Alternate Condition: N/A

SHIPPING CONDITIONS
Recommended Condition: May be shipped ambient <75°F and <50% relative humidity.

STORAGE CONDITIONS
Recommended Condition: Best kept ambient (<75°F) and at <50% Relative Humidity.

Alternate Shelf Life: N/A
Alternate Shelf Life: N/A

ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE

Alternate Condition: May be shipped on refer or freezer truck.
Alternate Condition: N/A

SHELF LIFE
Recommended Shelf Life: 18 months at recommended storage conditions.

TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES May Contain Yes Yes
EGG AND DERIVATIVES No Yes Yes

COMPONENT PRESENT IN PRODUCT
PRESENT IN PRODUCTS           

MANUFACTURED ON THE 
SAME LINE

PRESENT IN THE SAME 
MANUFACTURING PLANT

PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES May Contain Yes Yes

WHEAT May Contain Yes Yes
FISH (SPECIFY SPECIES) No No No

MILK AND DERIVATIVES Yes Yes Yes
SOY AND DERIVATIVES Yes Yes Yes

MUSTARD No No No
SESAME No Yes Yes

CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH (SPECIFY No No No
SULFITES > 10 ppm No No No

ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR SOURCE No
FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLORS

GLUTEN No
PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED OILS No

LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS

RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, BLUE 1 
LAKE

GRANULATION
Sieve Size
Range (%)

CODE FORMAT EXAMPLE: 25811 15:32 G362-100

JJJ = Production Julian Date  258 = September 15;   Y = Last Digit of Year  1 = 2011;   L = 

Line (Numeric)   1 = Line 1;  Time: HH:MM     15:32 = 3:32 p.m.

Product Code = (e.g. G362-100)

Case Code - Left Side: JJJYL, Time, Product Code
Case Code - Right Side: JJJYL, Time, Product Code
Pallet Markings: JJJY, Pallet #, Product Code


