G362-100 Chopped Cocoa Gems

10/12/2016 Revision: A

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Chopped sugar shelled milk chocolate candy.

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES								
Appearance:	Varying sized	Varying sized pieces of milk chocolate flavored compound lentils, sugar shelled.						
Color:	Red, Orange,	Red, Orange, Yellow, Green, Blue, and Brown colors.						
Flavor:	Chocolate.							
Pack Size:								
Case Dimensions:								
L[depth]xWxH in.	14.5	7	6	Case Cube(ft ³):	0.3524	Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)	15	10

INGREDIENTS

CONFECTIONERY COATING (SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, COCOA POWDER, WHEY POWDER, NONFAT MILK POWDER, SOY LECITHIN [AN EMULSIFIER], VANILLA), SUGAR, ARTIFICIAL COLOURING (INCLUDES RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, BLUE1 LAKE), GUM ARABIC, CORN SYRUP, CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE.

ALLERGENS: CONTAINS: MILK AND SOY, MAY CONTAIN: PEANUTS, TREENUTS AND WHEAT

NUTRIENT	Per 100g
CALORIES	481.48
CALORIES FROM FAT	191.81
TOTAL FAT (g)	21.31
SATURATED FAT (g)	19.39
TRANS FAT (g)	0.37
CHOLESTROL (mg)	0.55
SODIUM (mg)	59.20
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)	74.5
DIETARY FIBER (g)	1.36
SUGARS (g)	71.30
PROTEIN (g)	2.12
VITAMIN A (IU)	2.22
VITAMIN C (mg)	0.07
CALCIUM (mg)	60.15
IRON (mg)	1.57

		Net Weight: (Lbs.)	10.00
		Net Weight: (Kg.)	4.54
Case GTIN	0 06 51844 10478 4	Gross Weight: (Lbs.)	11.00
Kosher	Star-D	Gross Weight: (Kg.)	4.99
Metal Detection	1.5mm Ferrous	1.8mm Non-Ferrous	2.0mm SS316
Country of Origin	USA	Density (lbs/gal)	

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES			
Attributes	Limits		
Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g)	<50,000		
Yeast and Mold (cfu/g)	<100		
Coliforms (cfu/g)	<10		
E. coli (MPN/g)	Negative		
Salmonella (/375g)	Negative		

ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE				
COMPONENT	PRESENT IN PRODUCT	PRESENT IN PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME LINE	PRESENT IN THE SAME MANUFACTURING PLANT	
PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES	May Contain	Yes	Yes	
TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES	May Contain	Yes	Yes	
EGG AND DERIVATIVES	No	Yes	Yes	
MILK AND DERIVATIVES	Yes	Yes	Yes	
SOY AND DERIVATIVES	Yes	Yes	Yes	
WHEAT	May Contain	Yes	Yes	
FISH (SPECIFY SPECIES)	No	No	No	
CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH (SPECIFY	No	No	No	
SULFITES > 10 ppm	No	No	No	
MUSTARD	No	No	No	
SESAME	No	Yes	Yes	
GLUTEN	No			
PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED OILS	No			
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR SOURCE	No			
FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLORS	RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAI LAKE	KE, YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5 LAI	KE, BLUE 2 LAKE, BLUE 1	